

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 2269/2019

ANJALI RAWAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN SINGH RAWAT

Respondent(s)

IA No. 140780/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 12-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Beena, Adv.  
Mr Amit Chahal, Adv.  
Mr Sujeet Kumar, Adv.  
Mr N.D.Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.  
Ms Riya Soni, Adv.  
Mr Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr Jayanta Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr S.S.Bandyopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr V.K.Shukla, Adv.  
Mr Sugam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.  
Mr Parveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Sunny Vashist, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Upon hearing the ld. counsel for the petitioner, the delay in filing spare copy and fresh particulars is condoned. Notice be issued at once.

List on 20.9.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar