

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(S) (CIVIL) NO(S). 2269/2019

ANJALI RAWAT

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ARJUN SINGH RAWAT

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this petition.
2. Permission is granted.
3. The transfer petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(B.R. GAVAI)

.....J
(J.B. PARDIWALA)

.....J
(PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA)

NEW DELHI
JULY 19, 2023

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 2269/2019

ANJALI RAWAT

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ARJUN SINGH RAWAT

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 140780/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 19-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Chahal, Adv.
Ms. Beena, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gulam Rabbani, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Vashisht, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this petition.
2. Permission is granted.
3. The transfer petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)